Oregon Youth Soccer Association

Referee Department – Important Contact Information


· David Grbavac		503-799-4736	david@oregonyouthsoccer.org
Manager, Referee Development OYSA
State Youth Referee Administrator – Oregon Referee Committee

· Carlos Tercero					ct.assigning@gmail.com	
	Assignor OYSA

· Craig Hill						chill1248@comcast.net	
State Referee Administrator – Oregon Referee Committee

· Ron Lagraff						r.lagraff@gmail.com	
State Director of Assessment – Oregon Referee Committee

· Mark Wallace					markwref@gmail.com	
State Director of Instruction – Oregon Referee Committee

· Janet Irigoyen					janet.irigoyen@gmail.com	
State Director of Assignment – Oregon Referee Committee

· Patrick Bowman					patbowem@gmail.com	
Professionalism Chair – Oregon Referee Committee

· Ian Miller						coordinator@oregonreferee.com
	Office Manager – Oregon Referee Committee

· Rick Eddy						reddy@ussoccer.com	
	Director Referee Development – US Soccer

· Matt Buckman					mbuckman@usyouthsoccer.org
	West Region Referee Administrator – US Youth Soccer
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